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UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

DATA SCAPE LIMITED, 

 Plaintiff, 

  vs. 

PANDORA MEDIA, INC., 

 Defendant. 

 Case No. 2:19-cv-04371-PGS-AS 
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NOTICE OF APPEAL 

Notice is hereby given that Plaintiff Data Scape Limited hereby appeals to the 

United States Court of Appeals for the Federal Circuit from the Order entered in this 

action on August, 22 2019 (Dkt. No. 21) granting Defendant’s Motion to  Dismiss 

Plaintiff’s Complaint and from the subsequent Final Judgment (Dkt. No. 24) entered 

on September 16, 2019 (Dkt. No. 24).1 

 

     Respectfully Submitted, 

Dated: October 15, 2019    
/s/ Paul A. Kroeger   
RUSS AUGUST & KABAT 
Marc A. Fenster (CA SBN 181067) 
Email: mfenster@raklaw.com  
Reza Mirzaie (CA SBN 246953) 
Email: rmirzaie@raklaw.com  
Brian D. Ledahl (CA SBN 186579) 
Email: bledahl@raklaw.com  
Paul A. Kroeger (CA SBN 229074) 
Email: pkroeger@raklaw.com 
C. Jay Chung (CA SBN 252794) 
Email: jchung@raklaw.com 
Philip X. Wang (CA SBN 262239) 
Email: pwang@raklaw.com 
 

     Attorneys for Plaintiff Data Scape Limited 

  

 

1 In spite of filing this notice, Data Scape still requests that the Court rule on its 

Unopposed Motion to Vacate Order Granting Motion to Dismiss (Dkt. No. 22).  
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

The undersigned certifies that the foregoing document was filed electronically in 

compliance with Local Rule CV-5(a). As such, this document was served on all counsel 

who have consented to electronic service on the date of filing. 

  

 

 

 

DATED: October 15, 2019 By:      /s/ Paul A. Kroeger 
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